

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

[Civil Writ Jurisdiction]

W.P.(C) No. 7024 of 2019

Arti Singh

.... .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.. ... Respondents

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO
(Through Video Conferencing)

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Arvind Kumar Choudhary, Advocate

For the respondents-State

: Mr. Satyam Parmar, AC to Sr. S.C.-II

05/ 08.04.2022.

Heard, learned counsel for the parties.

It appears that defect nos.1 and 5 as pointed out by the office vide Stamp Reporting dated 18.12.2019 have not been removed, which are as follows:-

Defect no.1- CF of Rs.250/- may be payable.

Defect no.5- Annexure-2 appears to be incomplete. It may be verified or complete copy may be given by S/A.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for two weeks' time to remove the surviving defects.

Learned counsel for the respondents- State, Mr. Satyam Parmar, AC to Sr. S.C.-II has no objection.

Considering the same, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to remove the surviving defects.

Let the matter appears after two weeks under the appropriate heading.

Office is directed to delete the name of learned counsel, Mr. Rahul Kumar Gupta from the column of respondents in the cause-list.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)