

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 7024 of 2019

Arti Singh

–Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & others

--Respondents

CORAM: **HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Arvind Kr. Choudhary, Advocate

For the Respondent-State : Mr. M. K. Mehta, A.C to G.P.-VI

--

07/02.02.2023

Learned counsel for the Respondent-State prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file fresh counter affidavit.

Accordingly, put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J)

jk