

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No.7024 of 2019

Arti Singh Petitioner

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Arvind Kr. Choudhary, Adv.

For the Resp.-State : Mr. Ankit Kumar, A.C to GP-VI

11/Dated: 23rd July, 2024

1. In view of the nature of dispute, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead the Central Bureau of Investigation through the Deputy Director, Dhanbad as respondent no.7, during course of the day. He is further directed to serve a copy of the entire pleadings to the retainer counsel within a week.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)